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                 Gilbert City Cross Country Championships 

                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 

                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2017 

 

         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 

 

Event 1  Boys 5K Run Freshman 

============================================================================== 

Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      

===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  

    1    1  6643 Alec Rinsem               FR Highland           17:39.1  5:41  

    2    2  6474 Wyatt Hanson              FR Campo Verde        18:41.3  6:01  

    3    3  6519 Monte Gardiner            FR Desert Ridge       19:05.7  6:09  

    4    4  6651 Jagger Zlotoff            FR Highland           19:49.2  6:23  

    5    5  6601 Jeremy Bowen              FR Highland           20:02.4  6:27  

    6    6  6469 Anthony Cox               FR Campo Verde        20:04.5  6:28  

    7    7  6485 Nate McMullen             FR Campo Verde        20:45.8  6:41  

    8    8  6492 Garrett Rosen             FR Campo Verde        20:47.9  6:42  

    9    9  6539 Devin Burns               FR Gilbert            20:58.6  6:46  

   10   10  6611 Brandon Ericson           FR Highland           21:16.7  6:51  

   11   11  6617 James Griffin             FR Highland           21:26.1  6:54  

   12   12  6479 Mason Lundin              FR Campo Verde        21:28.6  6:55  

   13   13  6525 Tony Todora               FR Desert Ridge       21:57.5  7:05  

   14   14  6638 Gavin Nielsen             FR Highland           22:02.4  7:06  

   15   15  6605 Brendan Cosseboom         FR Highland           22:04.3  7:07  

   16   16  6621 Benjamin Hanson           FR Highland           22:09.1  7:08  

   17   17  6637 Corbyn Nielsen            FR Highland           22:23.5  7:13  

   18   18  6475 Brandon Hughes            FR Campo Verde        22:33.6  7:16  

   19   19  6626 Ryne Krzesinski           FR Highland           22:52.4  7:22  

   20   20  6639 Robert Plowman            FR Highland           22:58.7  7:24  

   21   21  6660 Logan Hansen              FR Mesquite           23:11.1  7:28  

   22   22  6659 Shawn Davis               FR Mesquite           23:36.7  7:36  

   23   23  6537 Brendan Beals             FR Gilbert            23:43.4  7:39  

   24   24  6483 Joey McLemore             FR Campo Verde        23:58.5  7:43  

   25   25  6628 Justin Lane               FR Highland           23:59.4  7:44  

   26   26  6563 Hyrum Sawyer              FR Gilbert Classic    24:35.0  7:55  

   27   27  6604 Brycen Catania            FR Highland           25:28.8  8:13  

   28   28  6542 Aidan Gerrard             FR Gilbert            28:53.5  9:18  

   29   29  6559 Alexander Kokona          FR Gilbert Classic    28:53.8  9:19  

   30   30  6499 Luke Wybourn              FR Campo Verde        29:37.8  9:33  

   31   31  6491 Levi Reidhead             FR Campo Verde        29:42.9  9:34  

   32   32  6478 J.T. Lafortune            FR Campo Verde        32:10.7 10:22  

   33   33  6498 Timothy Willcoxon         FR Campo Verde        32:44.6 10:33  

   34   34  6661 Donovan Harp              FR Mesquite           34:50.0 11:13  
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                 Gilbert City Cross Country Championships 

                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 

                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2017 

 

         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 

 

                                Team Scores 

============================================================================== 

 

  1.     1  Highland                    (  17:39.1    17:39.1) 

========================================== 

  1      1   6643 Alec Rinsem            FR   17:39.1 

  2   (  4)  6651 Jagger Zlotoff         FR   19:49.2 

  3   (  5)  6601 Jeremy Bowen           FR   20:02.4 

  4   ( 10)  6611 Brandon Ericson        FR   21:16.7 

  5   ( 11)  6617 James Griffin          FR   21:26.1 

  6   ( 14)  6638 Gavin Nielsen          FR   22:02.4 

  7   ( 15)  6605 Brendan Cosseboom      FR   22:04.3 

  8   ( 16)  6621 Benjamin Hanson        FR   22:09.1 

  9   ( 17)  6637 Corbyn Nielsen         FR   22:23.5 

 10   ( 19)  6626 Ryne Krzesinski        FR   22:52.4 

 11   ( 20)  6639 Robert Plowman         FR   22:58.7 

 12   ( 25)  6628 Justin Lane            FR   23:59.4 

 13   ( 27)  6604 Brycen Catania         FR   25:28.8 

 

  2.     2  Campo Verde                 (  18:41.3    18:41.3) 

========================================== 

  1      2   6474 Wyatt Hanson           FR   18:41.3 

  2   (  6)  6469 Anthony Cox            FR   20:04.5 

  3   (  7)  6485 Nate McMullen          FR   20:45.8 

  4   (  8)  6492 Garrett Rosen          FR   20:47.9 

  5   ( 12)  6479 Mason Lundin           FR   21:28.6 

  6   ( 18)  6475 Brandon Hughes         FR   22:33.6 

  7   ( 24)  6483 Joey McLemore          FR   23:58.5 

  8   ( 30)  6499 Luke Wybourn           FR   29:37.8 

  9   ( 31)  6491 Levi Reidhead          FR   29:42.9 

 10   ( 32)  6478 J.T. Lafortune         FR   32:10.7 

 11   ( 33)  6498 Timothy Willcoxon      FR   32:44.6 

 

  3.     3  Desert Ridge                (  19:05.7    19:05.7) 

========================================== 

  1      3   6519 Monte Gardiner         FR   19:05.7 

  2   ( 13)  6525 Tony Todora            FR   21:57.5 

 

  4.     9  Gilbert                     (  20:58.6    20:58.6) 

========================================== 

  1      9   6539 Devin Burns            FR   20:58.6 

  2   ( 23)  6537 Brendan Beals          FR   23:43.4 

  3   ( 28)  6542 Aidan Gerrard          FR   28:53.5 

 

  5.    21  Mesquite                    (  23:11.1    23:11.1) 

========================================== 

  1     21   6660 Logan Hansen           FR   23:11.1 

  2   ( 22)  6659 Shawn Davis            FR   23:36.7 

  3   ( 34)  6661 Donovan Harp           FR   34:50.0 
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                 Gilbert City Cross Country Championships 

                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 

                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2017 

 

         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 

 

                                Team Scores 

============================================================================== 

 

  6.    26  Gilbert Classical Academy   (  24:35.0    24:35.0) 

========================================== 

  1     26   6563 Hyrum Sawyer           FR   24:35.0 

  2   ( 29)  6559 Alexander Kokona       FR   28:53.8 
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                 Gilbert City Cross Country Championships 

                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 

                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2017 

 

         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 

 

Event 2  Girls 5K Run Freshman 

============================================================================== 

Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      

===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  

    1    1  6574 Emma Finchum              FR Highland           21:29.3  6:55  

    2    2  6571 Marina Dear               FR Highland           21:45.3  7:01  

    3    3  6590 Tatum Porter              FR Highland           22:00.0  7:05  

    4    4  6566 Story Alexander           FR Highland           22:00.0  7:05  

    5    5  6658 Mya Twilley               FR Mesquite           22:00.3  7:05  

    6    6  6449 Kaitlyn Bowe              FR Campo Verde        22:28.0  7:14  

    7    7  6657 Lauren Perkey             FR Mesquite           23:25.1  7:33  

    8    8  6531 Chaille Driggers          SO Gilbert            24:06.7  7:46  

    9    9  6459 Bradyn Riggs              FR Campo Verde        25:01.3  8:04  

   10   10  6450 Ellie Brooks              FR Campo Verde        25:07.7  8:06  

   11   11  6588 Alexandra Nockideneh      FR Highland           25:23.0  8:11  

   12   12  6530 Mattie Diedrick           FR Gilbert            25:50.9  8:20  

   13   13  6577 Lindsay Garner            FR Highland           30:24.3  9:48  

   14   14  6587 Dylan Milczarek           FR Highland           31:13.8 10:04  

   15   15  6461 Liz Tingey                FR Campo Verde        31:14.3 10:04  

   16   16  6553 Tally Thompson            FR Gilbert Classic    31:30.5 10:09  

   17   17  6575 Alissa Garner             FR Highland           31:39.4 10:12  

   18   18  6534 Martha McKendrick         SO Gilbert            31:43.3 10:13  

   19   19  6654 Aixel Jimenez             FR Mesquite           41:42.9 13:26  
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                 Gilbert City Cross Country Championships 

                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 

                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2017 

 

         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 

 

                                Team Scores 

============================================================================== 

 

  1.     1  Highland                    (  21:29.3    21:29.3) 

========================================== 

  1      1   6574 Emma Finchum           FR   21:29.3 

  2   (  2)  6571 Marina Dear            FR   21:45.3 

  3   (  3)  6590 Tatum Porter           FR   22:00.0 

  4   (  4)  6566 Story Alexander        FR   22:00.0 

  5   ( 11)  6588 Alexandra Nockideneh   FR   25:23.0 

  6   ( 13)  6577 Lindsay Garner         FR   30:24.3 

  7   ( 14)  6587 Dylan Milczarek        FR   31:13.8 

  8   ( 17)  6575 Alissa Garner          FR   31:39.4 

 

  2.     5  Mesquite                    (  22:00.3    22:00.3) 

========================================== 

  1      5   6658 Mya Twilley            FR   22:00.3 

  2   (  7)  6657 Lauren Perkey          FR   23:25.1 

  3   ( 19)  6654 Aixel Jimenez          FR   41:42.9 

 

  3.     6  Campo Verde                 (  22:28.0    22:28.0) 

========================================== 

  1      6   6449 Kaitlyn Bowe           FR   22:28.0 

  2   (  9)  6459 Bradyn Riggs           FR   25:01.3 

  3   ( 10)  6450 Ellie Brooks           FR   25:07.7 

  4   ( 15)  6461 Liz Tingey             FR   31:14.3 

 

  4.     8  Gilbert                     (  24:06.7    24:06.7) 

========================================== 

  1      8   6531 Chaille Driggers       SO   24:06.7 

  2   ( 12)  6530 Mattie Diedrick        FR   25:50.9 

  3   ( 18)  6534 Martha McKendrick      SO   31:43.3 

 

  5.    16  Gilbert Classical Academy   (  31:30.5    31:30.5) 

========================================== 

  1     16   6553 Tally Thompson         FR   31:30.5 
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                 Gilbert City Cross Country Championships 

                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 

                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2017 

 

         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 

 

Event 3  Boys 5K Run Sophomore 

============================================================================== 

Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      

===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  

    1    1  6609 Leo Daschbach             SO Highland           16:12.7  5:14  

    2    2  6470 Kenny Edwards             SO Campo Verde        17:01.4  5:29  

    3    3  6615 Ernest Green              SO Highland           17:05.5  5:31  

    4    4  6497 Zac Whaley                SO Campo Verde        17:06.0  5:31  

    5    5  6642 Caden Resendez            SO Highland           17:15.4  5:34  

    6    6  6632 Carter Mayes              SO Highland           17:49.8  5:45  

    7    7  6618 Blake Halbert             SO Highland           18:03.5  5:49  

    8    8  6477 Mac Jones                 SO Campo Verde        18:13.0  5:52  

    9    9  6613 Kent Garner               SO Highland           18:20.4  5:55  

   10   10  6521 Justin Kenney             SO Desert Ridge       18:52.3  6:05  

   11   11  6612 Caal Figueroa             SO Highland           18:54.4  6:06  

   12   12  6662 Scott Johnston            SO Mesquite           19:24.7  6:15  

   13   13  6524 Rylan Sweigart            SO Desert Ridge       19:32.3  6:18  

   14   14  6561 Jared Logan               SO Gilbert Classic    19:35.2  6:19  

   15   15  6481 Cade Martinez             SO Campo Verde        19:45.4  6:22  

   16   16  6667 Chase Radloff             SO Mesquite           19:49.1  6:23  

   17   17  6513 Baden Buchholzer          SO Desert Ridge       20:20.6  6:33  

   18   18  6670 Andrew Wright             SO Mesquite           20:29.4  6:36  

   19   19  6528 Zechariah Yurkanin        SO Desert Ridge       21:13.1  6:50  

   20   20  6516 Jayden Culley             SO Desert Ridge       21:17.7  6:52  

   21   21  6468 Trenton Bollschweiller    SO Campo Verde        21:47.8  7:01  

   22   22  6630 Alex Latella              SO Highland           22:00.4  7:05  

   23   23  6624 Jared Iverson             SO Highland           22:05.3  7:07  

   24   24  6545 Alec Morris               SO Gilbert            22:24.9  7:13  

   25   25  6541 Brendan Davis             SO Gilbert                 NT        

   26   26  6649 Mason Williams            SO Highland                NT        

   27   27  6556 Fabian Barrera            SO Gilbert Classic         NT        

   28   28  6645 John Squires              SO Highland                NT        

   29   29  6549 Austin Wilson             SO Gilbert                 NT        

   30   30  6625 Eli Klevin                SO Highland                NT        

   31   31  6614 Alexander Gonzalez        SO Highland                NT        

   32   32  6493 Harrison Smith            SO Campo Verde             NT        

   33   33  6633 Cade Millett              SO Highland                NT        

   34   34  6560 Vishnu Kotta              SO Gilbert Classic    29:59.8  9:40  
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                 Gilbert City Cross Country Championships 

                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 

                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2017 

 

         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 

 

                                Team Scores 

============================================================================== 

 

  1.     1  Highland                    (  16:12.7    16:12.7) 

========================================== 

  1      1   6609 Leo Daschbach          SO   16:12.7 

  2   (  3)  6615 Ernest Green           SO   17:05.5 

  3   (  5)  6642 Caden Resendez         SO   17:15.4 

  4   (  6)  6632 Carter Mayes           SO   17:49.8 

  5   (  7)  6618 Blake Halbert          SO   18:03.5 

  6   (  9)  6613 Kent Garner            SO   18:20.4 

  7   ( 11)  6612 Caal Figueroa          SO   18:54.4 

  8   ( 22)  6630 Alex Latella           SO   22:00.4 

  9   ( 23)  6624 Jared Iverson          SO   22:05.3 

 

  2.     2  Campo Verde                 (  17:01.4    17:01.4) 

========================================== 

  1      2   6470 Kenny Edwards          SO   17:01.4 

  2   (  4)  6497 Zac Whaley             SO   17:06.0 

  3   (  8)  6477 Mac Jones              SO   18:13.0 

  4   ( 15)  6481 Cade Martinez          SO   19:45.4 

  5   ( 21)  6468 Trenton Bollschweiller SO   21:47.8 

 

  3.    10  Desert Ridge                (  18:52.3    18:52.3) 

========================================== 

  1     10   6521 Justin Kenney          SO   18:52.3 

  2   ( 13)  6524 Rylan Sweigart         SO   19:32.3 

  3   ( 17)  6513 Baden Buchholzer       SO   20:20.6 

  4   ( 19)  6528 Zechariah Yurkanin     SO   21:13.1 

  5   ( 20)  6516 Jayden Culley          SO   21:17.7 

 

  4.    12  Mesquite                    (  19:24.7    19:24.7) 

========================================== 

  1     12   6662 Scott Johnston         SO   19:24.7 

  2   ( 16)  6667 Chase Radloff          SO   19:49.1 

  3   ( 18)  6670 Andrew Wright          SO   20:29.4 

 

  5.    14  Gilbert Classical Academy   (  19:35.2    19:35.2) 

========================================== 

  1     14   6561 Jared Logan            SO   19:35.2 
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                 Gilbert City Cross Country Championships 

                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 

                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2017 

 

         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 

 

                                Team Scores 

============================================================================== 

 

  6.    24  Gilbert                     (  22:24.9    22:24.9) 

========================================== 

  1     24   6545 Alec Morris            SO   22:24.9 
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                 Gilbert City Cross Country Championships 

                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 

                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2017 

 

         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 

 

Event 4  Girls 5K Run Sophomore 

============================================================================== 

Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      

===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  

    1    1  6585 Caroline McLeskey         SO Highland           18:47.9  6:04  

    2    2  6586 Lillian Meaux             SO Highland                NT        

    3    3  6505 Alexis Lopez              SO Desert Ridge            NT        

    4    4  6581 Grace Larson              SO Highland                NT        

    5    5  6451 Olivia Callaghan          SO Campo Verde             NT        

    6    6  6567 Alyssa Baker              SO Highland                NT        

    7    7  6656 Madeline Muglia           SO Mesquite                NT        

    8    8  6452 Taytum Coons              SO Campo Verde             NT        

    9    9  6552 Ainsley Snyder            SO Gilbert Classic         NT        

   10   10  6462 Ashley Wellington         SO Campo Verde             NT        

   11   11  6569 Ashlyn Carson             SO Highland                NT        

   12   12  6655 Kyleigh McCabe            SO Mesquite           31:23.6 10:07  

   13   13  6554 Quincy Wilcox             SO Gilbert Classic    31:42.3 10:13  

   14   14  6652 Gabby Christian           SO Mesquite           35:23.5 11:24  
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                 Gilbert City Cross Country Championships 

                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 

                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2017 

 

         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 

 

                                Team Scores 

============================================================================== 

 

  1.     1  Highland                    (  18:47.9    18:47.9) 

========================================== 

  1      1   6585 Caroline McLeskey      SO   18:47.9 

 

 

  2.     3  Desert Ridge                (  23:33.6    23:33.6) 

========================================== 

  1      3   6505 Alexis Lopez           SO        NT 

 

  3.     5  Campo Verde                 (  24:25.5    24:25.5) 

========================================== 

  1      5   6451 Olivia Callaghan       SO        NT 

 

 

  4.     7  Mesquite                    (  24:37.5    24:37.5) 

========================================== 

  1      7   6656 Madeline Muglia        SO        NT 

 

 

  5.     9  Gilbert Classical Academy   (  25:38.8    25:38.8) 

========================================== 

  1      9   6552 Ainsley Snyder         SO        NT 
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                 Gilbert City Cross Country Championships 

                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 

                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2017 

 

         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 

 

Event 5  Boys 5K Run Junior 

============================================================================== 

Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      

===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  

    1    1  6494 Rylan Stubbs              JR Campo Verde        17:05.4  5:31  

    2    2  6595 Dallin Archibald          JR Highland           17:16.8  5:34  

    3    3  6663 Garrett Jones             JR Mesquite           17:47.7  5:44  

    4    4  6644 Kade Saunders             JR Highland           17:51.2  5:45  

    5    5  6495 Christian Tamura          JR Campo Verde        17:56.4  5:47  

    6    6  6490 Ben Reidhead              JR Campo Verde        18:37.2  6:00  

    7    7  6602 Caeden Campbell           JR Highland           18:56.2  6:06  

    8    8  6598 Will Barmettler           JR Highland           18:59.7  6:07  

    9    9  6606 Ryan Crockett             JR Highland           19:04.9  6:09  

   10   10  6515 Chris Campos              JR Desert Ridge       19:23.8  6:15  

   11   11  6607 Andrew Culley             JR Highland           19:37.5  6:19  

   12   12  6520 Jacen Hagen               JR Desert Ridge       19:43.2  6:21  

   13   13  6518 Brock Erekson             JR Desert Ridge       19:56.0  6:25  

   14   14  6620 Marshall Hammond          JR Highland           20:00.5  6:27  

   15   15  6664 Isiah Lucero              JR Mesquite           20:02.2  6:27  

   16   16  6546 Alex Rodriguez            JR Gilbert            20:11.8  6:31  

   17   17  6476 Ethan Hunt                JR Campo Verde        20:13.2  6:31  

   18   18  6467 Wesley Blair              JR Campo Verde        20:24.7  6:35  

   19   19  6512 Andrew Brownlee           JR Desert Ridge       20:35.5  6:38  

   20   20  6647 Victor Villalvazo         JR Highland           20:38.1  6:39  

   21   21  6484 Kyle McLemore             JR Campo Verde        20:44.7  6:41  

   22   22  6636 Corbin Muhlestein         JR Highland           20:51.3  6:43  

   23   23  6523 Connor Shumway            JR Desert Ridge       20:54.8  6:44  

   24   24  6473 Thomas Gwin               JR Campo Verde        20:55.9  6:45  

   25   25  6631 Brandon Lythgoe           JR Highland           21:00.3  6:46  

   26   26  6641 John Rebeta               JR Highland           21:09.9  6:49  

   27   27  6466 Ethan Bertrand            JR Campo Verde        21:14.4  6:51  

   28   28  6487 Chris Pedersen            JR Campo Verde        21:21.2  6:53  

   29   29  6471 Tyler Embley              JR Campo Verde        21:30.7  6:56  

   30   30  6629 Luke Larson               JR Highland           21:32.7  6:57  

   31   31  6472 Matthew Guinn             JR Campo Verde        22:09.9  7:09  

   32   32  6555 Michael Atias             JR Gilbert Classic    22:12.3  7:09  

   33   33  6486 Liam Mormon               JR Campo Verde        22:28.1  7:14  

   34   34  6480 Trenton Lundin            JR Campo Verde        22:28.4  7:14  

   35   35  6627 Josh Lane                 JR Highland           22:43.0  7:19  

   36   36  6526 Geoff Whitemagpie         JR Desert Ridge       22:51.4  7:22  

   37   37  6511 Robert Boyle              JR Desert Ridge       23:44.7  7:39  

   38   38  6496 Jason Tolzman             JR Campo Verde        25:15.7  8:08  

   39   39  6600 Seth Blauvelt             JR Highland           27:21.6  8:49  

   40   40  6603 Taylor Carpenter          JR Highland           29:01.8  9:21  

   41   41  6564 Jace Tjan                 JR Gilbert Classic    29:54.0  9:38  

   42   42  6640 Josh Porter               JR Highland           32:40.8 10:32  

   43   43  6562 Anikeit Panda             JR Gilbert Classic    33:41.1 10:51  
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                 Gilbert City Cross Country Championships 

                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 

                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2017 

 

         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 

 

                                Team Scores 

============================================================================== 

 

  1.     1  Campo Verde                 (  17:05.4    17:05.4) 

========================================== 

  1      1   6494 Rylan Stubbs           JR   17:05.4 

  2   (  5)  6495 Christian Tamura       JR   17:56.4 

  3   (  6)  6490 Ben Reidhead           JR   18:37.2 

  4   ( 17)  6476 Ethan Hunt             JR   20:13.2 

  5   ( 18)  6467 Wesley Blair           JR   20:24.7 

  6   ( 21)  6484 Kyle McLemore          JR   20:44.7 

  7   ( 24)  6473 Thomas Gwin            JR   20:55.9 

  8   ( 27)  6466 Ethan Bertrand         JR   21:14.4 

  9   ( 28)  6487 Chris Pedersen         JR   21:21.2 

 10   ( 29)  6471 Tyler Embley           JR   21:30.7 

 11   ( 31)  6472 Matthew Guinn          JR   22:09.9 

 12   ( 33)  6486 Liam Mormon            JR   22:28.1 

 13   ( 34)  6480 Trenton Lundin         JR   22:28.4 

 14   ( 38)  6496 Jason Tolzman          JR   25:15.7 

 

  2.     2  Highland                    (  17:16.8    17:16.8) 

========================================== 

  1      2   6595 Dallin Archibald       JR   17:16.8 

  2   (  4)  6644 Kade Saunders          JR   17:51.2 

  3   (  7)  6602 Caeden Campbell        JR   18:56.2 

  4   (  8)  6598 Will Barmettler        JR   18:59.7 

  5   (  9)  6606 Ryan Crockett          JR   19:04.9 

  6   ( 11)  6607 Andrew Culley          JR   19:37.5 

  7   ( 14)  6620 Marshall Hammond       JR   20:00.5 

  8   ( 20)  6647 Victor Villalvazo      JR   20:38.1 

  9   ( 22)  6636 Corbin Muhlestein      JR   20:51.3 

 10   ( 25)  6631 Brandon Lythgoe        JR   21:00.3 

 11   ( 26)  6641 John Rebeta            JR   21:09.9 

 12   ( 30)  6629 Luke Larson            JR   21:32.7 

 13   ( 35)  6627 Josh Lane              JR   22:43.0 

 14   ( 39)  6600 Seth Blauvelt          JR   27:21.6 

 15   ( 40)  6603 Taylor Carpenter       JR   29:01.8 

 16   ( 42)  6640 Josh Porter            JR   32:40.8 

 

  3.     3  Mesquite                    (  17:47.7    17:47.7) 

========================================== 

  1      3   6663 Garrett Jones          JR   17:47.7 

  2   ( 15)  6664 Isiah Lucero           JR   20:02.2 

 

  4.    10  Desert Ridge                (  19:23.8    19:23.8) 

========================================== 

  1     10   6515 Chris Campos           JR   19:23.8 

  2   ( 12)  6520 Jacen Hagen            JR   19:43.2 

  3   ( 13)  6518 Brock Erekson          JR   19:56.0 

  4   ( 19)  6512 Andrew Brownlee        JR   20:35.5 

  5   ( 23)  6523 Connor Shumway         JR   20:54.8 

  6   ( 36)  6526 Geoff Whitemagpie      JR   22:51.4 

  7   ( 37)  6511 Robert Boyle           JR   23:44.7 

 

  5.    16  Gilbert                     (  20:11.8    20:11.8) 

========================================== 

  1     16   6546 Alex Rodriguez         JR   20:11.8 
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                 Gilbert City Cross Country Championships 

                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 

                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2017 

 

         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 

 

                                Team Scores 

============================================================================== 

 

  6.    32  Gilbert Classical Academy   (  22:12.3    22:12.3) 

========================================== 

  1     32   6555 Michael Atias          JR   22:12.3 

  2   ( 41)  6564 Jace Tjan              JR   29:54.0 

  3   ( 43)  6562 Anikeit Panda          JR   33:41.1 
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                 Gilbert City Cross Country Championships 

                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 

                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2017 

 

         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 

 

Event 6  Girls 5K Run Junior 

============================================================================== 

Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      

===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  

    1    1  6594 Gabrielle Wiswell         JR Highland           23:44.8  7:39  

    2    2  6578 Breana Hanks              JR Highland           24:47.3  7:59  

    3    3  6532 Chloe Graham              SO Gilbert            25:27.7  8:12  

    4    4  6504 Simone Gohsman            JR Desert Ridge       27:38.4  8:54  

    5    5  6536 Mirandarae Stusen         JR Gilbert            27:55.9  9:00  

    6    6  6506 Brooklee Martin           JR Desert Ridge       29:21.5  9:27  

    7    7  6593 Ella Thorson              JR Highland           31:26.9 10:08  

    8    8  6509 Amia Williams             JR Desert Ridge       37:25.4 12:03  
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                 Gilbert City Cross Country Championships 

                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 

                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2017 

 

         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 

 

                                Team Scores 

============================================================================== 

 

  1.     1  Highland                    (  23:44.8    23:44.8) 

========================================== 

  1      1   6594 Gabrielle Wiswell      JR   23:44.8 

  2   (  2)  6578 Breana Hanks           JR   24:47.3 

  3   (  7)  6593 Ella Thorson           JR   31:26.9 

 

  2.     3  Gilbert                     (  25:27.7    25:27.7) 

========================================== 

  1      3   6532 Chloe Graham           SO   25:27.7 

  2   (  5)  6536 Mirandarae Stusen      JR   27:55.9 

 

  3.     4  Desert Ridge                (  27:38.4    27:38.4) 

========================================== 

  1      4   6504 Simone Gohsman         JR   27:38.4 

  2   (  6)  6506 Brooklee Martin        JR   29:21.5 

  3   (  8)  6509 Amia Williams          JR   37:25.4 
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                 Gilbert City Cross Country Championships 

                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 

                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2017 

 

         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 

 

Event 7  Boys 5K Run Senior 

============================================================================== 

Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      

===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  

    1    1  6610 Will Daschbach            SR Highland           16:46.9  5:25  

    2    2  6489 Zack Prusse               SR Campo Verde        17:23.8  5:36  

    3    3  6527 Alexander Witthus         SR Desert Ridge       17:38.8  5:41  

    4    4  6464 Avree Anderson            SR Campo Verde        17:44.7  5:43  

    5    5  6668 Joshua Reveles            SR Mesquite           18:00.5  5:48  

    6    6  6608 Riley Cullinan            SR Highland           18:04.4  5:50  

    7    7  6565 Tristan Young             SR Gilbert Classic    18:07.3  5:50  

    8    8  6635 Mac Montgomery            SR Highland           18:10.1  5:51  

    9    9  6650 Mike Williams             SR Highland           18:35.9  6:00  

   10   10  6548 Jose Villagran            SR Gilbert            18:51.6  6:05  

   11   11  6648 Joe Whitehead             SR Highland           18:53.2  6:05  

   12   12  6599 Trent Barnett             SR Highland           19:06.8  6:10  

   13   13  6623 Bryce Iverson             SR Highland           19:14.8  6:12  

   14   14  6558 Nicholas Gonzalez         SR Gilbert Classic    19:16.9  6:13  

   15   15  6543 Eric Lawson               SR Gilbert            20:00.3  6:27  

   16   16  6665 Spencer Perkes            SR Mesquite           20:32.3  6:37  

   17   17  6557 Matt Glover               SR Gilbert Classic    20:32.7  6:37  

   18   18  6540 Alec Clawson              SR Gilbert            20:55.7  6:45  

   19   19  6666 Noah Pratt                SR Mesquite           21:50.0  7:02  

   20   20  6622 Ethan Heredia             SR Highland           23:08.6  7:27  

   21   21  6669 Adam Skousen              SR Mesquite           24:36.5  7:56  

   22   22  6597 Dylan Atchley             SR Highland           24:47.8  7:59  
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                 Gilbert City Cross Country Championships 

                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 

                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2017 

 

         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 

 

                                Team Scores 

============================================================================== 

 

  1.     1  Highland                    (  16:46.9    16:46.9) 

========================================== 

  1      1   6610 Will Daschbach         SR   16:46.9 

  2   (  6)  6608 Riley Cullinan         SR   18:04.4 

  3   (  8)  6635 Mac Montgomery         SR   18:10.1 

  4   (  9)  6650 Mike Williams          SR   18:35.9 

  5   ( 11)  6648 Joe Whitehead          SR   18:53.2 

  6   ( 12)  6599 Trent Barnett          SR   19:06.8 

  7   ( 13)  6623 Bryce Iverson          SR   19:14.8 

  8   ( 20)  6622 Ethan Heredia          SR   23:08.6 

  9   ( 22)  6597 Dylan Atchley          SR   24:47.8 

 

  2.     2  Campo Verde                 (  17:23.8    17:23.8) 

========================================== 

  1      2   6489 Zack Prusse            SR   17:23.8 

  2   (  4)  6464 Avree Anderson         SR   17:44.7 

 

  3.     3  Desert Ridge                (  17:38.8    17:38.8) 

========================================== 

  1      3   6527 Alexander Witthus      SR   17:38.8 

 

  4.     5  Mesquite                    (  18:00.5    18:00.5) 

========================================== 

  1      5   6668 Joshua Reveles         SR   18:00.5 

  2   ( 16)  6665 Spencer Perkes         SR   20:32.3 

  3   ( 19)  6666 Noah Pratt             SR   21:50.0 

  4   ( 21)  6669 Adam Skousen           SR   24:36.5 

 

  5.     7  Gilbert Classical Academy   (  18:07.3    18:07.3) 

========================================== 

  1      7   6565 Tristan Young          SR   18:07.3 

  2   ( 14)  6558 Nicholas Gonzalez      SR   19:16.9 

  3   ( 17)  6557 Matt Glover            SR   20:32.7 
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                 Gilbert City Cross Country Championships 

                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 

                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2017 

 

         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 

 

                                Team Scores 

============================================================================== 

 

  6.    10  Gilbert                     (  18:51.6    18:51.6) 

========================================== 

  1     10   6548 Jose Villagran         SR   18:51.6 

  2   ( 15)  6543 Eric Lawson            SR   20:00.3 

  3   ( 18)  6540 Alec Clawson           SR   20:55.7 
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                 Gilbert City Cross Country Championships 

                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 

                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2017 

 

         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 

 

Event 8  Girls 5K Run Senior 

============================================================================== 

Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      

===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  

    1    1  6455 Alaina Kautz              SR Campo Verde        19:48.4  6:23  

    2    2  6592 Caroline Sloan            SR Highland           20:03.1  6:28  

    3    3  6584 Rachel McCleve            SR Highland           20:37.1  6:39  

    4    4  6583 Ashley Mask               SR Highland           21:16.9  6:51  

    5    5  6529 Charmaine Calvino         SR Gilbert            21:45.6  7:01  

    6    6  6568 Mia Buchanan              SR Highland           21:52.1  7:03  

    7    7  6533 Abby Howk                 SR Gilbert            22:03.6  7:06  

    8    8  6573 Mara Dille                SR Highland           22:04.3  7:07  

    9    9  6579 Hannah Hernandez          SR Highland           22:19.5  7:12  

   10   10  6508 Caitlin O'Dell            SR Desert Ridge       23:03.8  7:26  

   11   11  6503 Allison Glau              SR Desert Ridge       23:08.9  7:28  

   12   12  6580 Sophia Hoffman            SR Highland           23:50.3  7:41  

   13   13  6535 Michelle Quiggle          SR Gilbert            24:49.2  8:00  

   14   14  6653 Rilie Fairley             SR Mesquite           26:05.4  8:24  

   15   15  6576 Amber Garner              SR Highland           26:33.2  8:33  

   16   16  6572 Megan Demko               SR Highland           28:21.1  9:08  

   17   17  6456 Felicity Lugay            SR Campo Verde        29:18.3  9:26  

   18   18  6448 Farrah Ashcraft           SR Campo Verde        29:24.0  9:28  
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                 Gilbert City Cross Country Championships 

                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 

                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2017 

 

         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 

 

                                Team Scores 

============================================================================== 

 

  1.     1  Campo Verde                 (  19:48.4    19:48.4) 

========================================== 

  1      1   6455 Alaina Kautz           SR   19:48.4 

  2   ( 17)  6456 Felicity Lugay         SR   29:18.3 

  3   ( 18)  6448 Farrah Ashcraft        SR   29:24.0 

 

  2.     2  Highland                    (  20:03.1    20:03.1) 

========================================== 

  1      2   6592 Caroline Sloan         SR   20:03.1 

  2   (  3)  6584 Rachel McCleve         SR   20:37.1 

  3   (  4)  6583 Ashley Mask            SR   21:16.9 

  4   (  6)  6568 Mia Buchanan           SR   21:52.1 

  5   (  8)  6573 Mara Dille             SR   22:04.3 

  6   (  9)  6579 Hannah Hernandez       SR   22:19.5 

  7   ( 12)  6580 Sophia Hoffman         SR   23:50.3 

  8   ( 15)  6576 Amber Garner           SR   26:33.2 

  9   ( 16)  6572 Megan Demko            SR   28:21.1 

 

  3.     5  Gilbert                     (  21:45.6    21:45.6) 

========================================== 

  1      5   6529 Charmaine Calvino      SR   21:45.6 

  2   (  7)  6533 Abby Howk              SR   22:03.6 

  3   ( 13)  6535 Michelle Quiggle       SR   24:49.2 

 

  4.    10  Desert Ridge                (  23:03.8    23:03.8) 

========================================== 

  1     10   6508 Caitlin O'Dell         SR   23:03.8 

  2   ( 11)  6503 Allison Glau           SR   23:08.9 

 

  5.    14  Mesquite                    (  26:05.4    26:05.4) 

========================================== 

  1     14   6653 Rilie Fairley          SR   26:05.4 

 



Gilbert City Cross Country Championship
Hosted by Campo Verde High School

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2017

Boys Team Scores

Rank School Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior Team Score
1 Highland 1 1 2 1 5
2 Campo Verde 2 2 1 2 7
3 Desert Ridge 3 10 10 3 26
4 Mesquite 21 12 3 5 41
5 Gilbert 9 24 16 10 59
6 Gilbert Classical 26 10 999 7 1042

999 = No score for this race.



Gilbert City Cross Country Championship
Hosted by Campo Verde High School

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2017

Girls Team Scores

Rank School Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior Team Score
1 Highland 1 1 1 2 5
2 Campo Verde 6 5 999 1 1011
3 Gilbert 8 999 3 5 1015
4 Desert Ridge 999 3 4 10 1016
5 Mesquite 5 7 999 14 1025
6 Gilbert Classical 16 9 999 999 2023

999 = No score for this race.


